435450	
lò	
Н	
in	
Ж	
Ж	
М	
ь	
М	
Ľ	
Ŗ	
۲	
Ю	
И	
₩,	
Ē	
O	

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Christopher Guy Lawrence Holden	Name: Pizza Box 2000, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 441 Pellssler Street
Execution Date(s) 04/08/2005	
Assignment Merger	City: Windsor
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Wildson
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip; NOR 1G0
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	- Country - Coun
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Lorelei G. Graham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 512 Woolwich Street, P.O. Box 930	Enclosed
SHEEL AND GOS. THE MODIMICH GREEK 1, 47. BOX 500	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Guelph	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario Zip:N1H 6M8	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 519.822.9578 ext. 250	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502385</u>
Fax Number: 519,822,1583	
Email Address: <u>lgraham@millerthomson.ca</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Eugene J.A. Gierczak</u>
9. Signature: Zordei Maham / Signature / (04/27/2005 Date
-	Tabal annual and annual and annual
Lorelei G. Graham Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016173 FRAME: 0132

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(Application Assigned to Company - Small Entity)

WHEREAS, I, HOLDEN, Christopher Guy Lawrence, whose full post office address is P.O. Box 1306, Harrow, Ontario, Canada NOR 1G0, hereafter referred to as applicant, has invented a new and useful invention entitled "SECTIONAL PIZZA BOX FOR AMBIDEXTROUS USE" for which applications for Letters Patent are about to be made in Canada and the United States of America;

The state of the s

AND WHEREAS, Pizza Box 2000, Inc., having a place of business at 441 Pelissier Street, Windsor, Ontario, Canada NOR 1G0, hereafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the applicant is willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto assignee for the said "SECTIONAL PIZZA BOX FOR AMBIDEXTROUS USE";

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said applicant by the assignee of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said applicant, the said applicant does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the assignee its successors and assigns, all of his right, title and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

REEL: 016173 FRAME: 0133

THE said applicant hereby further agrees, undertakes and covenants that he will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by the assignee or their legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of his right, title and interest in the same may be vested in the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have h	ereunto executed this agreement at
WIADSOU	this
day of APRIC , 2001.	
Witness:	
Chart Het des	
Print Name: /Auc P. C. BRISHED, HOLDI	EN, Christopher Guy Lawrence

N:\General\L\lgraham\Toronto (shared N drive)\Pizza Box\Canada\ASSIGNMT.doc

PATENT
REEL: 016173*FRAME: 01340***